PRESS RELEASE 06 February 2023 13:30:00 CET



New agreement - Carlshamn's Specialist Clinic starts up with CoreTherm® treatments

ProstaLund has signed an agreement for CoreTherm® with the new customer Carlshamns Specialistklinik AB.

ProstaLund has signed an agreement with Carlshamns Specialistklinik AB in Blekinge. The agreement means that ProstaLund installs a CoreTherm® machine with accessories at the clinic. The first CoreTherm® treatments were already performed last Thursday under the supervision of Dr. Sonny Schelin.

Carlshamns Specialistklinik has obtained an agreement with Region Blekinge in urology, which includes CoreTherm® treatment of benign prostate enlargement. The agreement is the third agreement that ProstaLund has concluded within a week with various private clinics.

In the fall of 2022, Region Blekinge procured, among other things, TUMT treatments - we think this may be due to a long-term courting of politicians and officials in the region about the long waiting times and how CoreTherm, a fast and cost-effective, can contribute to the region's treatment of benign prostate enlargement. Carlshamns Specialistklinik AB won the tender in December 2022.

ProstaLund's CEO Johan Wennerholm: "That another private clinic will perform CoreTherm® treatments in southern Sweden is very welcome. The fact that there are now a handful of private clinics that have agreements with the regions, makes a big difference for all the patients in Sweden who are waiting for a BPE treatment, because the waiting times can be shortened, and the patients have more options. That is good news."

For further information, please contact:

Johan Wennerholm, CEO Tel. +46 (0) 730 429997

Email: johan.wennerholm@prostalund.com



PRESS RELEASE 06 February 2023 13:30:00 CET

About ProstaLund

ProstaLund AB is a Swedish medical technology company and a leading developer and manufacturer of innovative urological devices and treatments. The company's lead product, CoreTherm, is a patented Thermotherapy treatment method for Benign Prostatic Hyperplasia (BPH) which can be tailored to suit the needs of each individual patient. CoreTherm is used today in hospitals and clinics in Sweden and worldwide. ProstaLund is listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market.

Certified Adviser:

Västra Hamnen Corporate Finance AB

Phone: +46 40 200 250 E-mail: ca@vhcorp.se

Attachments

New agreement - Carlshamn's Specialist Clinic starts up with CoreTherm® treatments